C
ar
is
m
a
Pe
nd
an

Example: 28' run with 2' track at beginning and end of run
CAR2-D-COMBO-GES 28 ASW04D 5 35 HW 120/277 120 CON 0-10V8TP/8P/8P/4PT
Ordering Information
 Model
 CAR2-D-COMBO-GES
 Total Run Length
 ___________________ (min. 4ft, increments of 2ft)
 Run Builder
 ___________________________ /___________________________
 Note: Section lengths must equal total run length
 Combo Module with Linear Only:
 Module Length   Lens
 4 - 47.5" P - performance lens
 6 - 71.25" A - asymmetric lens
 8 - 95.0"
 Combo Module with Linear & Track:
 Module Length   Track Position & Lens
 4 - 47.5" PT - performance lens with 2' track at end
 6 - 71.25" TP - performance lens with 2' track at beginning
 8 - 95.0" AT - asymmetric lens with 2' track at end
  TA - asymmetric lens with 2' track at beginning
  TPT -  performance lens with 2' track at
beginning and end (6' and 8' lengths only)
  TAT -  asymmetric lens with 2' track at beginning
and end (6' and 8' lengths only)
 Combo Module with Track Only:
 Module Length   Track
 4 - 47.5" T - track
 6 - 71.25"
 8 - 95.0"
 Note: Add -EMB for emergency battery pack or -EMC for emergency
 circuit. Applies to lensed Linear only. Examples: 6P-EMB is a 6' perfor
 mance lens only module with emergency battery pack. 8TP-EMB is an 8'
 module with track and performance lens with emergency battery pack for
 the performance lens section.
 Note: P and A lens cannot be directly adjacent.
 Mounting
 ASW04D - through ceiling tile or gyp board, white, 4' (18/6, 12/3)
 ASW10D - through ceiling tile or gyp board, white, 10' (18/6, 12/3)
 ASW20D - through ceiling tile or gyp board, white, 20' (18/6, 12/3)
 ASB04D - through ceiling tile or gyp board, black, 4' (18/6, 12/3)
 ASB10D - through ceiling tile or gyp board, black, 10' (18/6, 12/3)
 ASB20D - through ceiling tile or gyp board, black, 20' (18/6, 12/3)
 Wattage (per foot)
 5 - 5W/ft
 10 - 10W/ft
 Color Temp
 83 CRI: 90+ CRI
 30 - 3000K-83 279 - 2700K-90+
 35 - 3500K-83 309 - 3000K-90+
 40 - 4000K-83 359 - 3500K-90+
  409 - 4000K-90+
 Finish
 HW - high reflectance matte white
 BT - black texture
 ST - silver texture
 Linear Voltage
 120/277
 Track Voltage
 120
 Configuration
 IND - use IND if row consists of only one single Module (e.g. 4PT)
 CON - use CON if row consists of more than one single Module
 (e.g. 6P/4TA/6TP)
 Drivers/Controls